Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 4.59 of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979 (as amended) that the following applications have been granted consent during the period of 1

DA No.
2021/174/3
2022/161/1
2003/87/2
2022/154/1
2022/147/1
2022/143/1
2022/1411
2022/137/1
2021/230/2
2022/135/1
2022/134/1
2022/132/1
2022/1311
2022/130/1
2022/128/1
2022/1251
2022/123/1
2022/122/1
2022/120/1
2022/99/1
2022/92/1
2022/90/1
2022/83/1
2022/82/1
2022/81/1
2022/42/1
8/2022/8/1
2021/161/1
2020/90/1
CDC No.
9/2022/13/1
9/2022/12/1
9/2022/11/1
9/2022/10/1

DEVELOPMENT CONSENTS PUBLIC NOTIFICATION
APPROVED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATES

September to 31 September 2022.

Proposal

S4.55 - Dwelling

Shed

Partial enclosure of mezzanine storage area (s4.55)
Alterations and additions to residential dwelling

Above Ground Swimming Pool and Pool Fence

Concrete Swimming pool and fencing

Single Storey Dwelling

Single Storey Dwelling with Attached Garage

Farm Shed & Excavations - Section 4.55 Modification

New garage

Alteration and/or Additions to existing Dwelling

Swimming Pool & Associated Barriers

Single Storey Dwelling

Dwelling Addition, Pool & Shadow Covered Fencing

Single Storey Dwelling

Alteration and Additions to Outdoor Recreational facility (Arena Awning)
Swimming Pool

Shed

Single Storey Dwelling

Shed

Single Storey Dwelling

Dual Occupancy Dwelling

Shed

Swimming Pool

Screened Enclosure

Demolition of Existing Dwelling & Rebuild Single Storey Dwelling
Torrens Title Subdivision of Land One (1) Lot into Two (2)
One (1) into Two (2) Lots subdivision

Consolidation of Two Lots and Re-subdivision into Two Lots
Proposal

New Dwelling

Addition of Verandah

Fibreglass Swimming Pool, Safety Barrier and Concrete Pool Surrounds
above ground Swimming pool and assocaited safety barriers

Address

194 Clements Road LEWINSBROOK NSW 2311
145 Queen Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 232
10 Drovers Way DUNGOG NSW 2420

43 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421

1048 Limeburners Creek Road CLARENCE TOW
290 Martins Creek Road PATERSON NSW 24
469 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242
459 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242

151 Keppies Road PATERSON NSW 2421

41 Lawson Street VACY NSW 2421

329 Gresford Road PATERSON NSW 2421

56 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421

6 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 2420

37 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421

9 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 2420
2684 Glendonbrook Road GRESFORD NSW 23
19 Royseton Avenue CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2
19A Lowe Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2321
445 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242

101 Boatfalls Drive CLARENCE TOWN NSW
104 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23
283 Fishers Hill Road FISHERS HILL NSW

9 Horns Crossing Road VACY NSW 2421

8 Nelsons Road BANDON GROVE NSW 2420
937 Flat Tops Road CAMBRA NSW 2420

8 Grey Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2321
127 Lennoxton Road VACY NSW 2421

282 Glen Martin Road GLEN MARTIN NSW 2
16--18 Sheriff Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW
Address

448 Martins Creek Road PATERSON NSW 24
146 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23
104 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23
1048 Limeburners Creek Road CLARENCE TOW

Determination Date
23/09/2022
30/09/2022
16/09/2022
27/09/2022
14/09/2022
26/09/2022
27/09/2022
20/09/2022
20/09/2022
23/09/2022
20/09/2022
12/09/2022
20/09/2022
09/09/2022
14/09/2022
13/09/2022
05/09/2022
06/09/2022
12/09/2022
13/09/2022
26/09/2022
01/09/2022
21/09/2022
02/09/2022
01/09/2022
12/09/2022
20/09/2022
21/09/2022
19/09/2022
Determination Date
27/09/2022
15/09/2022
30/09/2022
02/09/2022



