## DEVELOPMENT CONSENTS PUBLIC NOTIFICATION APPROVED DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS AND COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 4.59 of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979 (as amended) that the following applications have been granted consent during the period of 1 September to 31 September 2022.

DA No.	Proposal	Address	Determination Date
2021/174/3	S4.55 - Dwelling	194 Clements Road LEWINSBROOK NSW 2311	23/09/2022
2022/161/1	Shed	145 Queen Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 232	30/09/2022
2003/87/2	Partial enclosure of mezzanine storage area (s4.55)	10 Drovers Way DUNGOG NSW 2420	16/09/2022
2022/154/1	Alterations and additions to residential dwelling	43 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421	27/09/2022
2022/147/1	Above Ground Swimming Pool and Pool Fence	1048 Limeburners Creek Road CLARENCE TOW	14/09/2022
2022/143/1	Concrete Swimming pool and fencing	290 Martins Creek Road PATERSON NSW 24	26/09/2022
2022/141/1	Single Storey Dwelling	469 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242	27/09/2022
2022/137/1	Single Storey Dwelling with Attached Garage	459 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242	20/09/2022
2021/230/2	Farm Shed & Excavations - Section 4.55 Modification	151 Keppies Road PATERSON NSW 2421	20/09/2022
2022/135/1	New garage	41 Lawson Street VACY NSW 2421	23/09/2022
2022/134/1	Alteration and/or Additions to existing Dwelling	329 Gresford Road PATERSON NSW 2421	20/09/2022
2022/132/1	Swimming Pool & Associated Barriers	56 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421	12/09/2022
2022/131/1	Single Storey Dwelling	6 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 2420	20/09/2022
2022/130/1	Dwelling Addition, Pool & Shadow Covered Fencing	37 Brisbane Grove PATERSON NSW 2421	09/09/2022
2022/128/1	Single Storey Dwelling	9 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 2420	14/09/2022
2022/125/1	Alteration and Additions to Outdoor Recreational facility (Arena Awning)	2684 Glendonbrook Road GRESFORD NSW 23	13/09/2022
2022/123/1	Swimming Pool	19 Royseton Avenue CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2	05/09/2022
2022/122/1	Shed	19A Lowe Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2321	06/09/2022
2022/120/1	Single Storey Dwelling	445 Bacon Circuit TABBIL CREEK NSW 242	12/09/2022
2022/99/1	Shed	101 Boatfalls Drive CLARENCE TOWN NSW	13/09/2022
2022/92/1	Single Storey Dwelling	104 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23	26/09/2022
2022/90/1	Dual Occupancy Dwelling	283 Fishers Hill Road FISHERS HILL NSW	01/09/2022
2022/83/1	Shed	9 Horns Crossing Road VACY NSW 2421	21/09/2022
2022/82/1	Swimming Pool	8 Nelsons Road BANDON GROVE NSW 2420	02/09/2022
2022/81/1	Screened Enclosure	937 Flat Tops Road CAMBRA NSW 2420	01/09/2022
2022/42/1	Demolition of Existing Dwelling & Rebuild Single Storey Dwelling	8 Grey Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW 2321	12/09/2022
8/2022/8/1	Torrens Title Subdivision of Land One (1) Lot into Two (2)	127 Lennoxton Road VACY NSW 2421	20/09/2022
2021/161/1	One (1) into Two (2) Lots subdivision	282 Glen Martin Road GLEN MARTIN NSW 2	21/09/2022
2020/90/1	Consolidation of Two Lots and Re-subdivision into Two Lots	1618 Sheriff Street CLARENCE TOWN NSW	19/09/2022
CDC No.	Proposal	Address	Determination Date
9/2022/13/1	New Dwelling	448 Martins Creek Road PATERSON NSW 24	27/09/2022
9/2022/12/1	Addition of Verandah	146 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23	15/09/2022
9/2022/11/1	Fibreglass Swimming Pool, Safety Barrier and Concrete Pool Surrounds	104 Ebsworth Road CLARENCE TOWN NSW 23	30/09/2022
9/2022/10/1	above ground Swimming pool and assocaited safety barriers	1048 Limeburners Creek Road CLARENCE TOW	02/09/2022